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Dear Ms. Cotca:

This letter serves as the fourth installment of the Criminal Division’s rolling production
in Judicial Watch, Inc. v. U.S, Department of Justice, 14-cv-1239, (D.D.C.), pursuant to the Meet
and Confer Report filed September 23, 2014. Your request seeks records concerning meetings
and/or communications between the Department of Justice Criminal Division Public Integrity
Section and the Internal Revenue Service Tax Exempt and Government Entities Division, the
White House, Members of Congress and/or congressional staff, and any non-government entity,
regarding 501(c)(4) or other tax-exempt organizations.

After carefully reviewing 413 pages of records, this Office has determined that forty
pages are appropriate for release with excisions and that 373 pages be withheld in full pursuant
to:

5U.S.C. § 552(b)(5), which concerns certain inter- and intra-agency '
communications protected by the attorney-work product and deliberative process
privileges;

5 U.S.C. § 552(b)(6), which concerns material the release of which would
constitute a clearly unwarranted invasion of the personal privacy of third parties;
and

5 U.S.C. § 552(b)(7)(C), which concerns records or information compiled for law -
enforcement purposes the release of which could reasonably be expected to
constitute an unwarranted invasion of the personal privacy of third parties.

An additional 166 pages of reviewed records originated with the Federal Bureau of
Investigation, an additional 150 pages originated with the Internal Revenue Service, and an
additional seven pages originated with the Treasury Inspector General for Tax Administration.
In accordance with 28 C.F.R. § 16.4(c) (2014), this Office has referred that material to those
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agencies for processing and response to you. If you have any questions regarding these referrals,
you may contact those agencies at the following: :

David M. Hardy, Chief
Record/Information Dissemination Section
Records Management Division

Federal Bureau of Investigation

170 Marcel Drive .

Winchester, VA 22602-4843

Tel: (540) 868-4500

Fax: (540) 868-4997
foiparequest@ic.tbi.gov

Amy P. Jones

Office of the Chief Counsel, Disclosure Branch
Treasury Inspector General for Tax Administration
1401 H Street NW, Suite 469

Washington, DC 20005

Tel: (202) 622-4068

Fax: (202) 622-3339

FOIA .Reading. Room@tigta.treas.gov

Rhonda O’Reilly, FOIA Contact
Internal Revenue Service

HQ FOIA Stop 211

P.O. Box 621506

Atlanta, GA 30362-3006

Tel: (860) 756-4673

Fax: (860) 807-9215

For your information, Congress excluded three discrete categories of law enforcement
and national security records from the requirements of the FOIA. See 5 U.S.C. § 552(c). This
response is limited to those records that are subject to the requirements of the FOIA. Thisis a
standard notification that is given to all requesters and should not be taken as an indication that
excluded records do, or do not, exist.

Although I am aware that your request is the subject of ongoing litigation and that
appeals are not ordinarily acted on in such situations, I am required by statute and regulation to
inform you of your right to an administrative appeal of this determination. Your appeal must be
in writing and addressed to the Director, Office of Information Policy, United States Department
of Justice, Suite 11050, 1425 New York Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20530-0001. Your
appeal must be postmarked or transmitted electronically within sixty days from the date of this
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letter. If you submit your appeal by mail, both the letter and the envelope should be clearly
marked "Freedom of Information Act Appeal."

Kenneth Courter

Chief
FOIA/PA Unit

Enclosures

cc: Bradley Cohen, Esq.
U.S. Department of Justice
P.O. Box 883
Washington, DC 20044
Bradley.Cohen(@usdoj.gov
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From:
<fo=crmiou=wash/cn=recipients/cn=users/cn=pin/cn-J >

To: (FBI)(b)(6), (7)(C) per FBI
<lo=crm/ou=wash/cn=recipients/cn=|j il

Cc:

Bee: ‘

Subject: Fw: DATA FORMAT ISSUE -- TIME SENSITIVE

Date: Tue Oct 05 2010 20:00;51 EDT

Attachments:

This Is incoming data re 501c4 issues. Does FBI have a format preference?

Election Crimes Branch &
Senior Trial Attorney

Public Integrity Section

Criminal Division

United States Department of Justice
Washington, D.C, 20530

_ 202/514~3003 (f)

IMPORTANT; This e-mail Is intended only for the addressee. it may contain information that is
privileged or otherwise legally protected. If the reader is not an intended recipient, then distribution,
copying, or use is prohibited. If you received this e-mail in error, please notify sender immediately.

From: Lerner Lois G <Lois,G.Lerner@irs.gov>

To: I

Cc: Lemer Lois G <Lois.G.Lerner@irs.gov>; Whitaker Sherry L <Sherry.L.Whitaker@irs.gov>
Sent: Tue Oct 05 17:52:04 2010

_Subject: DATA FORMAT ISSUE -- TIME SENSITIVE

In checking with my folks on getting’you the disks we spoke about, | was asked the following:
Before we can get started do you know if they would like the Images in Alchemy or Raw format?

The difference is, Alchemy you need to search on one of the & index fields where Raw format, you load
into your on software and you can do what ever you want to with it,

If you're like me, you don't know the answer. But, if you can check and get back to me Wednesday, we
can get started and have these in about 2 weeks. If we don't have the information by tomorrow, it will
take longer as there are other priorities in line. Please cc Sherry Whitaker on your response as she is
likely to see your response before | do, Thanks

Lois G. Lerner
Director, Exempt Organizations




(6)(6), (N(C)

(6)(6), ()

(b)(6), (1))

(6)(6), (T)(C)

From: Whitaker Sherry L
<sherry.l.whitaker@irs.gov>

To:
</o=crm/ou=wash/cn=recipients/cn=users/cn=pin/cn-JJJI}

Cc: B F5!) (b)6). (7)(C) per FBI
<fo=crm/ou=wash/cn=recipients/cn=||| il
</o=crm/ou=wash/cn=recipients/cn=users/cn=pin/cn >

Bec:

Subject; RE: Address for 501 data

Date: Thu Oct 07 2010 10:48:54 EDT

Attachments:

Obtained by Judicial Watch, Inc. via FOIA T

Thanks

Sherry L. Whitaker, Manager

SE.T:BSP:SPP

Office Phone - 801-620-5045

Fax - 801-620-5088

Cell - ©)6) ver RS

TOD: Monday - Thursday 6:00 am - 4:30 pm (MT)
Sherry. L. Whitaker@irs.gov

Life isn't about waiting for the storm to pass ...., It's about learning to dance in the rain

From: @usdoj.gov]

. Sent: Thursday, October 07, 2010 8:47 AM

To: Whitaker Sherry L (b)(6), (7)(C) per FBI

co: I, :); I

Subject: Address for 501 data

Please forward the properly available IRS 501 flling data to -

SSAHIEEE ¢ 5. (7)) C) per FBI

FBI




-oh
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935 Pehnsylvania Ave NW
Room 3973
Washington, DC 20535

Thanks very much,

From: Letner Lois G [mailto:Lois,G.Lernsr@irs.gov}
Sent: Tuesday, October 05, 2010 5:52 PM
(b)(6), (1)(C) To:
Cc: Lerner Lols G; Whitaker Sherry L
Subject: DATA FORMAT ISSUE -- TIME SENSITIVE

In checking with my folks on getting you the disks we spoke about, | was asked the following:

Before we can get started do you know if they would like the images in Alchemy or Raw format?

The difference is, Alchemy you need to search on one of the 5 index fields where Raw format, you load
into your on software and you can do what ever you want to with it.

If you're like me, you don't know the answer. But, if you can check and get back to me Wednesday, we
can get started and have these in about 2 weeks. If we don't have the information by tomorrow, it will
take longer as there are other priorities in line, Please cc Sherry Whitaker on your response as she Is
likely to see your response before | do. Thanks

Lois G. Lerner

Director, Exempt Organizations




(6)(6), (1)
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To:
</o=crm/ou=wash/cn=recipients/cn=users/cn=pin/cn- iERE>
Ce: B B O)6), (7)(C) per FBL-

- <fo=crm/ou=wash/cn=recipients/cn-| >

Bcc:

Subject: Re: DATA FORMAT ISSUE -- TIME SENSITIVE
Date: Thu Oct 07 2010 10:48:42 EDT

Attachments:

)6, (MO

(6)(6), (T(C)

(6)(6), (N©)

(6)®), (T}O)

(b)(6), (7)(C) per FBI
B - i e attending the IRS meeting with you tomorrow in my absence.

[ (b)(6)> (7)(C) per FBI

From: @usdoj.gov>

To:

Sent: Thu Oct 07 10:44:23 2010

Subject: RE: DATA FORMAT ISSUE -- TIME SENSITIVE

Got it—20535. See, the prsctrs can investigate too

From: N ) ©). (7)(C) per FBI
Sent; Wednesday, October 08, 2010 6:03 PM .
To:

" Subject: Re: DATA FORMAT ISSUE -- TIME SENSITIVE

935 Pennsylvania Ave' NW
Room 3973
Washington, DC

I need to get the zip for you

From: || @usdoj.gov>

To: (b)(6), <7><c> per FBI
Sent: Wed Oct 06 17:55:41 201

Subject: FW: DATA FORMAT ISSUE - TIME SENSITIVE

B c=n you respond with your address?

(b)(6), (T)(C) per FBI




®)6), (N©O)

(6)(6), (TN(©)

From: Lerner Lois G [malilto:Lois.G.Lerner@irs.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, October 06, 2010 4:34 PM

To: Whitaker Sherry L;

ce: GRS (FBI) (6)6), (7)(C) per FBI
Subject: RE; DATA FORMAT ISSUE -- TIME SENSITIVE

Thanks guys

Lois G. Lerner

Director, Exempt Organizations

From: Whitaker Sherry L

Sent; Wednesday, October 06, 2010 2:11 PM
To: (b)(6), (THC) per FBI
Cc: ; (FBI); Lerner Lois G
Subject: RE: DATA FORMAT ISSUE - TIME SENSITIVE

Raw format it will be. Please send me the address that you would like the DVDs sent fo.

Thanks

Sherry L. Whitaker, Manager
SE:T:BSP:SPP

Office Phone - 801-620-5045
Fax - 801-620-5088

Cell - R ) ©) per RS

TOD: Monday - Thursday 6:00 am - 4:30 pm (MT)
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(6)(6), (N

b)), (N(C)

(®)(6), (MO
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Sherry.L.Whitaker@irs.gov

Life isn't about waiting for the storm to pass ..... It's about learning to dance in the rain

From: AN 0} 5ov]

Sent: Wednesday, October 06, 2010 12:05 PM

To: Lerner Lois G :

cc: Whitaker Sherry L; I NG N (F5!) (4)6). (7)(C) per FBI
Subject: RE: DATA FORMAT ISSUE ~- TIME SENSITIVE

Thanks Lols ~ FBI says Raw format is best because they can put it into their systems like excel,

From: Lerner Lois G [mailto:Lois.G.Lerner@irs.gov]
Sent: Tuesday, October 05, 2010 5:52 PM

To:
Cc: Lerner Lois G; Whitaker Sherry L

Subject: DATA FORMAT ISSUE - TIME SENSITIVE

In checking with my folks on getting you the disks we spoke about, | was asked the following:

Before we can get started do you know if they would like the images in Alchemy or Raw format?

The difference is, Alchemy you need to search on one of the 5 index fields where Raw format, you load
into your on software and you can do what ever you want to with it.

If you're like me, you don't know the answer. But, if you can check and get back to me Wednesday, we
can get started and have these in about 2 weeks. If we don't have the information by tomorrow, it will
take longer as there are other priorities in line. Please cc Sherry Whitaker on your response as she is
likely to see your response before | do. Thanks

Lois G. Lerner

Director, Exempt Organizations




(6)(6), (7X(C)

®)(6), (7TXC)

®)(6), TNC)
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From:
To: <fo=crm/ou=exchange
administrative group (fydibohf23spdit)/cn=recipients/cn-| N
>; @figta.treas.gov ’
Cc:
Bece:
Subject: RE:
Date: Tue Aug 06 2013 07:19:51 EDT

Attachments: image001.jpg

(®)(6), (TXC)

(66, (N©)

®)(6), (1)(©)

()(6), (TXC)

Dear ; pu in touch with me yesterday and- agreed with the letter and said our
client had the "green light” to proceed as long as a TIGTA agent was present or conducting the
interview. JJJJJj was to talk with | and will advise after [l does so.

Thanks

ATTORNEY - CLIENT PRIVILEGE - WORK PRODUCT -CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-mail
message Is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential
and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you
are not the infended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the
original message. If you are the intended recipient but do not wish to receive communications through
this medium, please so advise the sender immediately.

From: | (=ito @usdoj.gov]
Sent: Monday, August 05, 2013 12:04 PM
To: ; @tigta.treas.gov'

Sub}ect: Re:

That's right, but given that il is cc'd on the letter, | told [l to just give you | ESEEE vhone
number in case you have questions. Sorry for the confusion. We'll ask- to calf you.




®)6). (O

(bX6), (TXC)

(&)(©6), (THO)
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From:
Sent: Monday, August 05, 2013 12:00 PM Eastern Standard Time

To: TIGTA G icta treas.gov>
Ce:
Subject:

Dear I thought that in addition to the letter forwarded on Friday that N, to Whom
deferred was going to call me and confirm that the position stated in your letter was correct

and that was authorized to speak on Wednesday? Please seei E-mail to

from Friday at 2:49 P.M. My E-mall as to your letter neglected to raise that part of our

conversation. Sorry.

Thanks,

ATTORNEY - CLIENT PRIVILEGE - WORK PRODUCT -CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This e-malil
message is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential
and/or privileged material. Any unauthorized review, use, disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you
are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy all copies of the
original message. If you are the intended recipient but do not wish to receive communications through
this medium, please so advise the sender immediately. .
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(6)(5), (b)(6) & (T)(C)

From:

(b)6), (THC) Sent: Thursday, August 08, 2013 2:39 PM
To:
Subject: FW: documents from other binder [IWOV-DMS.FID372463]
Here are the documents from the other binder. | am sorry for the delay.
From:

(b)(6), (7HC) Sent: TUSSday, JUIy 23, 2013 7:04 AM
To:

Subject: documents from other binder [IWOV-DMS.FID372463]

®(©6), (N(©)
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(6)(6), (TXC)

CONFIDENTIAL WARNING

This email message, together with any attachments, is intended only for the -
personal and confidential use of the recipient(s) named above. This message
may be an attorney-client communication and as such is privileged and

confidential.

If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you have

réceived this document in error and that any review, dissemination,

distribution, or copying of this message is strictly prohibited. If you have

received this message in error, please notify us immediately by telephone
®©), < | o by return email and delete this message, along with any

attachments, from your computer.

Thank You




(6)(6), (D)

®)(6), (THC)
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From: <fo=crm/ou=exchange

administrative group (fydibohf23spdit)/cn=recipients/cn=Jj i}

>
To:
>

Cc: (CRT) :

<lo=crm/ou=wash/cn=recipients/cn I
Bec:
Subject: Re:
Date: Fri Aug 30 2013 16:42:55 EDT
Attachments:

(6)©), (THC)

®)(6), TXC)

(®)(©6), (TXC)

(6)(6), (N(C)

®)(6), (7)(C)

(6)6), (N(C)

(), (N(©)

(), (TXO)

I apologize; | intended to cc |G Y colleague from Civil Rights, who | told you about,

B s ccd here.

From:
Sent: Friday, August 30, 2013 04:41 PM Eastern Standard Time

To: )
Subject: Re:

Thank you for your email. | will forward you the authorization next week.

From:
Sent: Friday, August 30, 2013 04:29 PM Eastern Standard Time
To:
Subject:

Per our telephone conversation this afternoon, this is to confirm that | represent Internal Revenue
Service employee in matters relating to the IRS's alleged targeting of political
advocacy organizations.

it is my understanding that you seek to conduct an interview of in the next two or three
weeks. | also understand, based on our conversation, that] is not a "target" of the
Justice Department's investigation within the meaning of that term as defined in the U.S. Attorney's
Manual. | further understand that, whilej may technically come within the definition of "subject” as
that term is broadly defined, you seek fo interview- as a withess regarding the matters under
investigation, and that you presently have no reason fo believe that. committed any violations of law.

I will confer with my client regarding your request for an interview and get back to you as soon as
possible. In the meantime, as we discussed, please provide me with an appropriate written
authorization for || I to disclose information govered by Section 6103 of the Internal
Revenue Code. , ' .

Thanks and best regards,




)6, (©)

(b)(6), (TN(C)

(6)(6), (N©)
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: THE CONTENTS OF THIS E-MAIL MESSAGE, TOGETHER WITH
ANY ATTACHMENTS, ARE INTENDED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE
INTENDED RECIPIENT. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, PLEASE DO NOT READ,
DISTRIBUTE, OR TAKE ANY ACTION IN RELIANCE ON THIS MESSAGE. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED
THIS MESSAGE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY THE SENDER IMMEDIATELY BY RETURN E-MAIL
AND PROMPTLY DELETE THIS MESSAGE AND ANY ATTACHMENTS THERETO FROM YOUR
compuTER sYSTEM. [ DOES NOT WAIVE
ANY ATTORNEY-CLIENT OR WORK PRODUCT PRIVILEGE BY THE TRANSMISSION OF THIS

- MESSAGE.

TAX ADVICE NOTICE: PURSUANT TO U.S. TREASURY REGULATIONS AND OTHER APPLICABLE
TAX PRACTICE STANDARDS, ANY TAX ADVICE CONTAINED IN THIS E-MAIL MESSAGE OR
ATTACHMENTS THERETO IS NOT INTENDED OR WRITTEN TO BE USED, AND CANNOT BE
USED, FOR THE PURPOSE OF AVOIDING TAX PENALTIES OR FOR THE PURPOSE OF
PROMOTING, MARKETING, OR RECOMMENDING TO ANOTHER PARTY ANY TAX-RELATED
ACTIONS OR MATTERS.

VIRUS NOTICE: THIS E-MAIL AND ANY ATTACHMENTS THERETO ARE BELIEVED TO BE FREE
OF ANY VIRUS OR OTHER DEFECT THAT MIGHT AFFECT ANY COMPUTER SYSTEM INTO
WHICH [T 1S RECEIVED AND OPENED, HOWEVER, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
RECIPIENT TO ENSURE THAT THIS MESSAGE AND ANY ATTACHMENTS THERETO ARE VIRUS-
FREE, AND NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED BY

I FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE ARISING IN ANY WAY FROM THEIR OPENING OR USE.
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Consent Form_Garrity Waiver_IRS — 9-4-13.pdf for Printed ltem: 197 ( Attachment 1 of 1)

" CONSENT AND WAIVER FORM

IR , am a current or former employee of the IRS; I understand that
there is a Department of Justice criminal inveétigation related to public allegaﬁons that [RS officials
unlawfuolly discriminated against applicants for tax-exempt status. I understand that statements I have
made in connection with my IRS employment, if induced by thregt of termination or other significant
adverse employment consequence, may not be. used against me in any criminal investigation or
proceeding under the principles énnounced in Garrity v. New Jersey, 385 U.S. 493 (1967).

I have made statements on dates prior to this Consent and Waiver Form to the U.S. Congress
and its agents, committees, or functionaries, which relate to the matters under investigation (hereinafter
“my prior statements”). I hereby acknowledge that my prior statements were made voluntarily and
were not induced by thfea’c of termination or other signiﬂcant adverse employment consequence.
Moreover, 1 waive any claims I may 6therwise have under Garrity regarding my prior statements,
including any argumen't that my prior statements (or any evidence derived from my prior statements)
cannot be used against me in any criminal investigation or proceeding. I voluntarily consent to all of
my prior statements being furnished to special agents of the FBI and TIGTA, as well as attorneys from
the Department of Justice, to be used for any reason relevant to the pending criminal investigation and
any future criminal proceeding.

By my signature below, in consultation with my attorney, I hereby volunﬁarily, knowingly, and
intelligently give the above described consent and waive any rights I may have under Garrity related to

my prior statements.

Printed Name Signature Date

Attorney Name Attorney Signature Date




®)(6), (T)C)

From: </o=crm/ou=exchange
administrative group (fydibohf23spdit)/cn=recipients/cn=JJ il
>
To:
Cc:
Bee:
Subject: RE: Follow up
Date: - Thu Sep 18 2013 13:37:51 EDT
Attachments:

(6)(6), (7TXC)

(6)(6), (7XC)

®)(6), (O

The meeting will take place in the Bond Building, located at 1400 New York Avende, NW. The Public
Integrity Section is located on the 12th Floor. You can ask for me when you check in at security. If you
have any problems downstairs, you can contact me on my cell phone, ||| || | j JJEE A'so do not
hesitate to call my cell phone at any point between now and then if there is anything else we need to
discuss.

From:

Sent: Tuesday, September 17, 2013 12:36 PM
To:

Subject: RE: Follow up

Could you send address, room, other items for us to arrive prepared?

thanks,

Fdekk gk khddodokk ok ok Aok dodokdok ook ek ok ke
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®)(6), (MO

From: [ NN (o S @ sdoj. gov]
b)(6), (T)(C) ] ?entz Tuesday, September 17, 2013 12:06 PM
" To:
Subject: RE: Follow up

Perfect. See you then.

From
(b)(6), () Sent: Tuesday, September 17, 2013 12:05 PM
To: :
Subject: RE: Follow up

Could we begin at 9:30 am on Monday 9/237?

thanks

L T T e S Ry st et

(®)6). (N(©)




(®)6), (N(©)
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(6)©6), (7TXC)

()(6), (N(©)

From: [ (o I @ s o). ov]
Sent: Tuesday, September 17, 2013 12:04 PM
To:

Subject: RE: Follow up

Since sending this email, | had a scheduling issue come up that would make it preferable for us to meet
in the AM; [ would recommend biw about 9 and 1. However, we can do later if necessary — please let
me know what works.

From:
Sent: Monday, September 16, 2013 7:28 PM
To: :

Subject: RE: Follow up

YOOl |

Monday, 9/23 will work. | recommend that we set aside about four hours for the interview; we are
available all day ~ please let me know a siot that works for you. We are happy to host you here at the
Bond Building. Unfortunately, I-am not in a position to provide any documents fo you to review before

- the meeting.

®©, M© Tl

B)X6), (7)(C)

From:|
Sent: Monday, September 16, 2013 4:27 PM
To:

Subject: RE: Follow up

®©),NC R Hoy is available at the end of this week or Monday Sep 23. How long do you anticipate?
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;

[ also make her available based on your representation that she is not a target of your investigation.
Also do you have documents that you wish to show her or for her to review?

OONGON |

kkkkkkhkkkkkkhkkhkkidhhkhkhhkkhrhhdxdkiki®

(B)(6), (7T)(C)

(6)(6), (7))

From: [mailto J G usdoj.gov]

Sent: Friday, September 13, 2013 4:40 PM

®)6), (7(C) Tor
Cc:
Subject: Re: Follow up

(CRT)

Thanks for getting back to me. Look forward to receiving some possible dates.

From:
(B)6), (M)  Sent: Friday, September 13, 2013 04:38 PM Eastern Standard Time

To:




Subject: RE: Follow up

e, m©

Holly will have difficulty signing the statement you sent her in that the IRS has required that she testify
and cooperate under threat of termination. She of course has testified truthfully.

[ will get back to you on dates.

dkkkkRbhRkkrkkhkkkkbkdbbbkkkikxk ki kks

(®)(6), (7X(C)

From: imailto I Gusdoi.gov]

Sent: Monday, September 09, 2013 7:54 PM
06, (O To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: Follow up

(CRT)

®©.0¢ 1l




®©®), MC) Tl

(6)(6), (TX(C)
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“Just wanted to follow up to see if you have any available dates. 'How does the week of 9/23 look?

From:
Sent; Wednesday, September 04, 2013 8:13 PM
To:
Cc:
Subject: Follow up

(CRT)

®©.@© 1l

Good speaking with you today. We look forward to meeting with you and your client, Ms. Paz. Please
let us know some dates that work for you and we will go from there.

Per our conversation, please see the attached consent/waiver form pertaining to Ms. Paz’s
congressional interviews/testimony. We would like to review whatever transcripts we can obtain;
executing this form will permit us to do so.

Also per our conversation, a representative of TIGTA will provide you with a 8103 authorization Iétter
fomorrow.

OXOCHE @@ |

(6)(6), ((C)

Trial Attorney

Public Integrity Section

Criminal Division

United States Department of Justice
1400 New York Ave, NW, 12th Floor
Washington, D.C. 20005

ore: I

cel: I
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®)(6), (TXC)

- (b)(6), (7)(C)

From: </o=crm/ou=exchange

administrative group (fydibohf23spdit)/cn=recipients/cn=|j i}
>

To:

Ce.

Bec:

Subject; Re: IRS matter --
Date: © Thu Sep 19 2013 13:62:13 EDT
Attachments:

(6)(6), (T)C)

(®)(6), (TH(C)

®)(6), (T)(C)

b)), (TNC)

®)6), (T(C)

(6)(6), (THC)

Yes. There will be 4 or & of us. One from TIGTA, one or two from FBI, and me and possibly one other
DOJ attorney.

From:
Sent: Thursday, Septembet 19, 2013 01:45 PM Eastern Standard Tlme

To:

Subject: IRS matter - ||| G

Are we confirmed for an interview of my client ||| | | JEEEE =t ©:30 a.m. on Sept. 26 at my office in
? If yes, how many people on your side will be coming?

Thanks —

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: THE CONTENTS OF THIS E-MAIL MESSAGE, TOGETHER WITH
ANY ATTACHMENTS, ARE INTENDED FOR THE EXCLUSIVE AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE
INTENDED RECIPIENT. IF YOU ARE NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, PLEASE DO NOT READ,
DISTRIBUTE, OR TAKE ANY ACTION IN RELIANCE ON THIS MESSAGE. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED

. THIS MESSAGE IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY THE SENDER IMMEDIATELY BY RETURN E-MAIL

AND PROMPTLY DELETE THIS MESSAGE AND ANY ATTACHMENTS THERETO FROM YOUR
compPUTER sysTEM. I 0 O:S




®)©6), (TXC)
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NOT WAIVE ANY ATTORNEY-CLIENT OR WORK PRODUCT PRIVILEGE BY THE TRANSMISSION
OF THIS MESSAGE. : '

TAX ADVICE NOTICE: PURSUANT TO U.S. TREASURY REGULATIONS AND OTHER APPLICABLE
TAX PRACTICE STANDARDS, ANY TAX ADVICE CONTAINED IN THIS E-MAIL MESSAGE OR
ATTACHMENTS THERETO 1S NOT INTENDED OR WRITTEN TO BE USED, AND CANNOT BE
USED, FOR THE PURPOSE OF AVOIDING TAX PENALTIES OR FOR THE PURPOSE OF
PROMOTING, MARKETING, OR RECOMMENDING TO ANOTHER PARTY ANY TAX-RELATED
ACTIONS OR MATTERS.

VIRUS NOTICE: THIS E-MAIL AND ANY ATTACHMENTS THERETO ARE BELIEVED TO BE FREE
OF ANY VIRUS OR OTHER DEFECT THAT MIGHT AFFECT ANY COMPUTER SYSTEM INTO
WHICH [T IS RECEIVED AND OPENED. HOWEVER, IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE

RECIPIENT TO ENSURE THAT THIS MESSAGE AND ANY ATTACHMENTS THERETO ARE VIRUS- -

FREE, AND NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED BY
I FOR ANY LOSS OR DAMAGE ARISING IN ANY WAY FROM THEIR OPENING OR USE.
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From: B < o-c'm/ou=exchange

administrative group (fydibohf23spdit)/cn=recipients/cn= il
(®)6), (N(C) -

o
>

Cce:

Bcc:

Subject: October 23 -- Confirmed

Date: Fri Sep 20 2013 10:59:51 EDT
Attachments:

oxe. me) -

We are available on October 23 to interview Lois Lerner and are setting aside the entire day. We will
come to your offices — | will let you know exactly who is coming before then. | assume we will be talking
again before the 23rd; do not hesitate to contact me at any point.

QOXOCH |

®©. MO 1
| Trial Attorney
Public Integrity Section
Criminal Division
United States Department of Justice
1400 ‘New York Ave, NW, 12th Floor
Washington, D.C. 20005
 oc: I

(B)(6), (TI(C)

cel: IIIIEIGN
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(b)(5), (b)(6) & (7)(C)

-~ QOriginal Message ~---
From:

Sent: Monday, September 23, 2013 02:14 PM Eastern Standard Time
fo}

T
Cc: @ctrt.usdoj.gov' @crt.usdoj.gov>; — :

Subject: Re:

(®)(6), (1)(©C)

Great - thanks.
~—- Original Message -~

From:
Sent: Monday, September 23, 2013 10:53 AM Eastern Standard Time

(CRT) < @ .o gov~; I

(®)(6), (T)(©)

Subject: Re:
)6, MO Hijj|

Sorry for the slow reply. Thursday works for us. Let's plan on 3 pm if that works for you. I'll let you know
if we need to change that time.




(6)(6), (7T)(C)

®)X6), ()

(6)(6), (7T)(C)

(6)(©), (TC)

(6)(6), (T)(©)

(6)(6), (T)(C)

(b)(6), (TH(C)

* Obtained by Judicial Watch, Inc. via FOIA

Thanks,

Sent from my iPhone

On Sep 20, 2013, at 10:13 PM, ' N _@usdo; gov<mailto: I

@usdoj.gov>> wrote:

Bl - Per our convo, can we do in the afternoon on Thurs, |GGG V<

is bad for us.) We can be time flexible based on how long her appearance takes.

From: (CRT) [mailto J I 2usdoi-gov]

Sent: Friday, September 13, 2013 10:43 AM Eastern Standard Time

Subject:

As we discussed on Wednesday, we can be available on Tuesday, September 24, at 3:00 pm {o

interview We will come to your office. Thanks.

Civil Rights Division
Criminal Section

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp://www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp:/iwww.symanteccloud.com




®)(6), (TC)

(6)(©), (N(©)
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(b)(6), (TX(C)

(6)(6), (TNO)

(b)(6), (T}(C)

®)(6), (T)O)

(6)(6), ()

5)(6), ((C)

(b)), (NC)

(b)(6), (T)C)

From:
Tor </o=crm/ou=exchange
administrative group (fydibohf23spdit)/cn=recipients/cn=J il
>
Ce: (CRT)
@crt.usdol.gov>; [N
Bee:
Subject: RE:
Date: Tue Oct 08 2013 17:32:44 EDT
Attachments:
Hi

Yes—we represent ||| R <t me talk toJjjj} about|} schedule and Pll get in touch with you
about dates for an interview. '

L
From: mailto J G vsdoi.govl
Sent: Tuesday, October 08, 2013 10:11 AM

To:
Cc:
Subject:

(CRT)

We understand you representq We are interested in interviewing JJJj in connection with

our IRS investigation. Is this something|jil]is amenable to and, if so, can we please slate something?

Trial Attorney
Public Integrity Section

Criminal Division




(©)(6), (TXC)
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United States Department of Justice
1400 New York Ave, NW, 12th Floor

Washington, D.C. 20005

ofc: I
el I

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Emall Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http:/www.symanteccloud.com
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From: <fo=crm/ou=exchange
administrative group (fydibohf23spdit)/en=recipients/cn=Jj i}
®)(6), (T)C) >
To:
>
Cc:
Bcece:
Subject: Re: Lois Lerner
Date: Fri Oct 11 2013 14:35:54 EDT
Attachments:

Yes. | apologize if you have left me ofc messages. I will call you later this afternoon.

From:
06, (MO Sent: Friday, October 11, 2013 02:20 PM Eastern Standard Time

To:
Subject: Lois Lerner

Been trying to catch up with you for several reasons..can we get together Tuesday?

oo, oc




®)©6), "NO)

®)6), MO

(b)(6), (7)(C)

(b)(6), ((C)

(6)(6), (M)

®)(6), (MN(©)

6)(6), (TXC)
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From:

To: </o=crm/ou=exchange

administrative group (fydibohf23spdit)/cn=recipients/cn=J N
>

Cc:

Bce:

Subject: RE: Interview of
Date: Tue Oct 152013 10:42:58 EDT
Attachments:

Great. We will see you then.

From: imaitto | @usdoi.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, October 15, 2013 10:42 AM
To:

Subject: RE: Interview of ||| | N

Yes —Bond at 10am. It will be DOJ (me and ||| . B!, and TIGTA.

From:
Sent: Tuesday, October 15, 2013 10:37 AM
To:

Subject: RE: Interview of || | | N

Yes. WIill it be at the Bond Building? Also, who will be in attendance? TIGTA? Any other agencies?

From: Imaitto | @ sdoi.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, Ocfober 15, 2013 9:31 AM
To: '

subject: RE: Interview of ||| | | | NN

We on for 10am tomorrow?

From:
Sent: Wednesday, October 09, 2013 7:29 AM
To:

Subject: Re: Interview of ||| | GG




(b)), (TN

(6)(6), (7X(C)

(B, (YO

(©)(6), (7X(C)

®(©), (MO

Obtained by Judicial Watch, Inc. via FOIA

Let's go with the 10:00 am slot. | should be able to do an attorney proffer on Monday.

Fkk

This electronic message contains information which may be legally confidential and/or privileged. The
information is intended solely for the individual or entity named above and access by anyone else is
unauthorized. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the
contents of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this electronic
transmission in error, please reply immediately to the sender that you have received the message in
error, and delete it. Thank you.

From: [maitto | @ sdoi.gov]

Sent: Wednesday, October 09, 2013 07:03 AM
To:

I
Subject: RE: Interview of—

That works — we can confirm Monday.

| suggest that we set aside a morning or an afterncon block, i.e., a four-hour block. | anticipate that will
be ample to accomplish the interview (it is my hope that we can accomplish the interview in less than
that). | suggest that we start at either 10 or at about 1 or 2. Whatever is more convenient for you and
your client will work for us. {

if you are so inclined after you speak with - to the extent you can provide an attorney proffer, that
may enable me to streamline the interview.

From:
Sent: Wednesday, October 09, 2013 6:55 AM
Tor

Subject: Re: Interview of || NN

My client is still out of town. [l will be back and I will be able to reach a final decision with [JJJj on
Monday. 1 continue to believe that the interview will take place next Wednesday, but will confirm for you
on Monday. Do you have a sense of how long it will go and what time you would like to start?




(b)), (M)

(®)(6), (T)(C)
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Sent wirelessly via Blackberry

Kk

This electronic message contains information which may be legally confidential and/or privileged. The
information is intended solely for the individual or entity named above and access by anyone else is
unauthorized. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the
contents of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this electronic
transmission in error, please reply immediately to the sender that you have received the message in
error, and delete it. Thank you. ) '

From: imaitto J I @usdoj.gov]

Sent: Tuesday, October 08, 2013 10:48 PM
To:

Subject: RE: Interview of ||| | | EGzGNG

OOYVECE |

Just want to see where we are on this. Can we confirm October 167

DIOXOON |

6)(6), (7TXC)

®)(6), (N(©C)

From:
Sent: Monday, September 30, 2013 5:41 PM
T -

o I
Subject: Re: Interview of ||| | N

Sounds good. Thanks.

Sent wirelessly via Blackber




(®)(6), (7))

(6)(6), (7TXC)

®)(6), (N(C)

(®)(6), (7TXC)

(6)(6), (T)(C)
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*kk

This electronic message contains information which may be legally confidential and/or privileged. The
information is intended solely for the individual or entity hamed above and access by anyone else is
unauthorized. 1f you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the
contents of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this electronic
transmission in error, please reply immediately to the sender that you have received the message in
error, and delete it. Thank you.

From: [N [t S @ s o gov]
Sent: Monday, September 30, 2013 04:55 PM .
To:

I
Subject: RE: Interview of ||| EEGNzG

October 16 works for us; we're setting it aside. Why don’t we tentatively plan for that day, and discuss
time and any other necessary details assuming your client agrees to be interviewed?

From:
Sent: Monday, September 30, 2013 4:46 PM
T .

o: I
Subject: Re: Interview of ||| |  EGzGNG

For scheduling purposes, assuming |} agrees to be interviewed, the following dates would work
on our end: October 16, 21 and 22. Just let me know if one of these works for you and we can get the
date on the calendar.

*kk

This electronic message contains information which may be legally confidential and/or privileged. The
information is intended solely for the individual or entity named above and access by anyone else is
unauthorized. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution, or use of the
contents of this information is prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this electronic
transmission in error, please reply immediately to the sender that you have received the message in
error, and delete it. Thank you.

From: IR o I @ s o). oov]
Sent: Monday, September 30, 2013 03:06 PM
To:
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®)6), MO  Subject: Interview of N
I

Per our conversation Friday, attached please find a proffer agreement for your client, | || N S |
(6)6), (7(C)  would like to schedule an interview with [JJin the next few weeks if possible. Once you have an
opportunity to speak with |l 2ssuming [ is willing to meet, please let me know your availability.

DOXO O |

®»©."© TN

Trial Attorney

Public Integrity Section

Criminal Division

United States Departmeht of Justice
1400 New York Ave, NW, 12th Floor

Washington, D.C. 20005

ofc: I
cel: I

()6, (N(C)




(6)(6), (T)C)

(6)(6), (T)(©)

)6, (N©)

®)6), (N©)

(©)(6), (7X(C)

(®)(6), (T)C)

(6)(6), (1)(©)

)6, (N(©)

~ Obtained by Judicial Watch, Inc. via FOIA

From: - <fo=crm/ou=exchange
administrative group (fydibohf23spdity/en=recipientsi/cn=|jil}
>
To:
>
Cc:
Bec:
Subject: Re: Il Interview Wed
Date: Mon Oct 21 2013 14:24:13 EDT
Attachments:

" Subject: Re:

_To:

. Perfect - see you at 10am on Monday 11/4.

From: [
Sent: Monday, October 21, 2013 12:40 PM Eastern Standard Time
To:

Interview Wed

Sure - 10:00 ok?

From:
Date: Monday, October 21, 2013 11:23 AM
To:
Subject: Re: interview Wed

@usdoj.gov>

Yes - can we start in AM?

From: I
Sent: Monday, October 21, 2013 11:14 AM Eastern Standard Time

Subject: Re: Interview Wed

Yes — are you all available on Monday, 11/4?

Thanks,

From:
Date: Monday, October 21, 2013 10:58 AM
To:
Subject: Re: Interview Wed

@usdoj.gov>

Now that the shutdown is over, any chance we can try to re-schedule?

From:
Sent: Wednesday, October 02, 2013 03:54 PM Eastérn Standard Time




®)(6), (MO

®(©6). (N(C)

(b)), (7T)(C)

(6)(6), (7)(C)

" From:

(b)), (T)(©)
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To: _
Subject: Re: Interview Wed

Of course - no problem. Will do that and re-circulate.

From:
Sent: Wednesday, October 02, 2013 02:51 PM Eastern Standard Time
To:

Subject: Re: Interview Wed

-: One minor change | wanted to request in the proffer agreement before | forget about it — could you
please change my client's first name to in the first paragraph and -signature line? . isfine
with [JJJilf in conversation, but prefers in more formal matters.

Thanks,

usdoj.gov>
Date: Tuesday, October 1, 2013 2:46 PM
To:
Subject: RE: Interview Wed

Understood. Let's just plén to reschedule — reopening tomorrow d/n sound promiéing. if by some

" chance the shutdown ends this evening, we can touch base by emall to see if we can still assemble; but

(6)(©), (T)(©)

'm going to tell the agents they can go ahead and schedule other matters under the circumstances.

Thanks.

From:
Sent: Tuesday, October 01, 2013 2:29 PM
To:

Subject: RE: Interview Wed

If the shutdown is still in effect, we'll have to reschedule, unfortunately.

Sent from my Verizon Wireless 4G LTE Smariphone




b)), MO

(0)(©6), (T}C) -

(®)(6), (TNC)

®)(®), (N©)

(b)), (T)C)

®)(6), MO

.From:
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From: [ @ < 0], Gov>
Date: 10/01/2013 2:27 PM (GMT-05:00)

To:

Subject: RE: Interview Wed

How do we look for tomorrow?

From;

Sent: Monday, September 30, 2013 6:22 PM
To:

Subject: RE: Interview Wed

I understand completely. Please just keep me posted. If the shutdown necessitates us canceling for
Wednesday, we will just reschedule once it is resolved. Thank you.

Sent; Monday, September 30, 2013 6:16 PM
To;
Subject: Re: Interview Wed

Il The problem for us is that IRS Chief Counsel's Office told me Friday and again today that, if there
is a shutdown and [} is not viewed as essential (and | don't think JJJj will be essential), |l should
not work during the shutdown. | believe they would consider a contrary course of action by tobea
violation of the Anti-Deficiency Act. This is frustrating for us, as|JJJj would like to get all three of ||
interviews scheduled for this week over with. But | don't want to see|JjJf get in any hot water with the
IRS. We are dealing with this issue right now with the House Oversight and Government Reform
Committee, Majority
staff of that committee wants to go forward; the Chief Counsel's Office apparently is caucusing about it
right now. [l keep you posted about how this plays out. Regardless,- wants to sit down with you
all as soon as [Jjjj is able to do so. : :

Thanks,

From: @usdoj.gov>
Date: Monday, September 30, 2013 2:51 PM
To:

Subject: Interview Wed
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Just wanted to let you know that the shutdown does not affect us; we’re on for Wednesday. We will be
short staffed administratively though. Please carry my cell phone number with you (below) in case you
have any problems accessing our building/floor when you arrive, See you then,

®©.m© R

(6)(6), (7)(©)

Trial Attorney

Public Integrity Section

Criminal Division

United States Department of Justice
1400 New York Ave, NW, 12th Floor

Washington, D.C. 20005

ofc: I
ol
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From:
>
To: <fo=crm/ou=exchange
administrative group (fydibohf23spdit)/cn=recipients/cn-|j i}
>
Cc:
Bee:
Subject: RE: Lois Lerner
Date: Mon Oct 21 2013 16:33:10 EDT
Attachments:  image004.png

image005.png
image006.png

®)(6), (T)(©)

(b)(6), (7X(C)

Lunch ié set and I'll give you the receipt when you are here on Wednesday. If you need anything,
please don't hesitate fo ask.

From: [N [r=itto SN @ sdlo.6o\]
Sent: Monday, October 21, 2013 3:30 PM

To.

Subject: Re: Lois Lerner

Yes - we have one vegetarian in the group. There will be 5 of us fotal. Please also send me a bill and let

me know how best to reimburse. Thank you so much for handling the logistics for the meeting!

From:
Sent: Monday, October 21, 2013 01:12 PM Eastern Standard Time

To:
Subject: RE: Lais Lemer

(bj(6), (INC) .— do | need to be aware of any dietary requirements when ordering lunch for your group on

(6)(6), (7))

Wednesday?
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From:
Sent: Monday, October 21, 2013 12:51 PM
To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: Lois Lerer

yes
From: [mailto | G sdoi.gov]
Sent: Monday, October 21, 2013 12:36 PM

To:

Cc: .
Subject: Re: Lois Lerner

Can we start at 9am rather 930 on Wednesday?

From:
Sent: Friday, October 11, 2013 06:04 PM Eastern Standard Time
To:
Cc:
Subject: RE: Lois Lerner

®X6. () Great... I be with me
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From: [mailto @usdoj.gov]
Sent: Friday, October 11, 2013 5:31 PM
To:

Subject: RE: Lois Lerner

(bX6), (TNC)

®©6), MO -

I just returned to my office and received your messages from earlier in the week. | was on the road
earlier in the week and at meetings out of the office today. A glitch — not the shutdown — prevented me
from checking voicemail remotely. 1 apologize for not getting back to you. Please always feel free to

b)6), 7)(C) call my cell phone - | - 2nd/or ping me on email if you need to reach me and can't get me
in my office.

(BX6), (7)C) , my colleague from Civil Rights, will join us on Tuesday. When you arrive, it may
be a good idea to call my cell. Our administrative staffing is light due to the shutdown and that has
caused some delays in the officers downstairs being able to notify our section when visitors arrive. If
you buzz me when you arrive, Fll meet you in the lobby and escort you upstairs,

See you Tuesday at 10.

®©. "0 1l

®©.0© i

Trial Attorney

Public Integrity Section

Criminal Division

United States Department of Justice
1400 New York Ave, NW, 12th Floor

Washington, D.C. 20005

ofc: I
(b)(6), (TXC)
el I
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From:

©)6), (7©C) 18_3{1‘(: Friday, October 11, 2013 2:21 PM

Subject: Lois Lerner

-Been frying to catch up with you for several reasons..can we get together Tuesday?






